AzTEC OIL & GAs COMPANY

920 MERCANTILE SECURITIES BLDG.

Datras 1, TeExAs

May 6, 1959

Mr. E. C. Arnold, Supervisor

New Mexico 0il and Gas Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico

Re: Aztec's Application for a Non-
Standard Location for its Hanks
#10 Well

Dear Mr. Arnold:

Enclosed herewith for your informetion and files is &
copy of Aztec's Application for a non-standard location for
its Hanks #10 well which is to be located 660 feet from the
South line and 1850 feet from the West line of Section 5,
Township 27 North, Range 9 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County,
New Mexico, in the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool. The
original of this Application was mailed directly to the
Conservation Commission in Santa Fe with copies by registered
mail to the appropriate off'set lease owners.

Very truly yours,

AZTEC OIL & GAS COMPANY

P , 7/’./.’/' . -
/ /‘ - 4
B Wﬂ/ M
Gordon L. llewellyn?yr'
Attorney
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AzZTEC OIL & GAs COMPANY

920 MERCANTILE SECURITIES BLDG.

DALLAas 1, TExAS

Mgy o, 1959

REGISTERED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary-Director
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application of Aztec 0il & Ges
Company for an exception to
Rule 3 of Order No. R-565-C
for Administrative Approval of
a Non-Standard Location in the
Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool,
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

Pursuant to Rule 4 of the Special Rules and Regulations
for the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool under Order No. R-565-C,
Aztec Oil & Gas Company (hereinafter referred to as "Applicant")
hereby submits its Application for an exception to the well
location regulations of Rule 3 of said rules and regulations.
In support of this request for a non-standard location, Applicant
respectfully states and shows the following:

l.

It is proposed that Applicant will drill its Hanks #10
well on the proposed non-standard location which will be 660
feet from the South line and 1850 feet from the West line of
Section 5, Township 27 North, Range 9 West, N.M.P.ld., San Juan
County, New Mexico. This non-standard location is occasioned
by the extreme topographic conditions which make it impossible
to drill the well upon a standard location.

2.

So far as is known to Applicant, Petro-Atlas Corporation
with offices at 2000 National Bank of Tulsa Building, Tulsa,
OCklahoma, is the only operator owning a lease offsetting the
drilling unit for this non-standard location. Such operator - .
has been furnished a copy of this Application by registered .\ !'. .=
mail and has been requested to submit its approval directly - i , %+
to the Commission in order to expedite approval of this gg;"¥!
Application.
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Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a plat indicating
the proposed non-standard location on the drilling unit
together with the names of the operators of all offsetting
leases.

l}'.

The proposed non-standard location will be drilled upon
United States 0il and Gas lease Serial Number Santa Fe 07787k,
and a copy of this Application has been mailed to the United
States Geological Survey, Farmington, New Mexico, Attention of
Mr. Phil McGrath.

WHEREFORE, Aztec Oil & Gas Company respectfully requests
that the Secretary-Director of the Commission by Administrative
approval grant an exception to Rule 3 of Order No. R-565-C
pertaining to the Special Rules and Regulations for the Aztec-
Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, without notice and hearing, approving
the non-standard location set forth above.

Yours very truly,
AZTEC OIL & GAS COMPANY

v K4 — — ‘ .
By o g7 o s

Gordon L. Llewellyn,
Attorney

i

GLL:mjb
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STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF DALIAS )

Gordon L. Llewellyn, being first duly sworn, hereby
states that he is the attorney of Aztec 0Oil & Gas Company,
the applicant in the foregoing application; that he has
executed said application on behalf of Aztec 0Oil & Gas
Company; that he has read said application and to the best
of his knowledge, information and belief, all statements of
fact contained therein are true and correct,

—d

- -

. - " -t 7 D T e ¢;
Gordon L. Llewellyn -

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned
authority, on this 6th day of May, 1959.

My Commission Expires:

June 1, 1959
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